

## BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprises)

O/o. The Executive Engineer(E), BSNL Electrical Division, Ground floor, T.E Building Autonagar, Vijayawada – 520 007

LR. No: 24(1) / EEE / BSNL / EDV / 2024/ Dated: 08-11-2024

## CORRIGENDUM for NIT No 01/BSNL/EZV/2024-25 Re-call (3rd CALL)

In the e-tender uploaded in the web site for the following work:

"SITC of 1no. 8 passenger MRL type Lift in Annexe Building, BSNL Bhavan, Vijayawada" vide Tender ID: 2024 BSNL 212068 1 (NIT No: 01/BSNL/EZV/2024-25), due to administrative reasons, the Bid submission and Bid opening dates are postponed as under:

Bid Submission End Date (Online): At 15.30Hrs On 18.11.2024

Bid Opening date (Techno Commercial): At 16.00Hrs On 19.11.2024

Financial Bid Opening Date (Online): the date to be notified through e-tendering portal after opening of TC Bids

All other terms and conditions are unaltered.

Sd/-Executive Engineer (E) BSNL Electrical Division, Vijayawada – 520 002

## Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Sr.Chief Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Zone, Vijayawada.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer (E) BSNL Electrical Circle Vijayawada.
- 3. The Executive Engineer (E) BSNL Electrical Division, Tirupathi/ VSP
- 4. The SDE (E) BSNL Electrical Sub-Division, Vijayawada/Guntur/ Eluru.
- 5. The SDE(EP)/AO/Cashier/HC/Notice Board.
- 6. Web site www.ap.bsnl.co.in & https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app

Executive Engineer (E)